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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

6

AMBREEN BUTT

SABEEN JAMSHED

DUR MUHAMMAD KHAN

SAMINA FIDA (Selected against

ABDUL WAKEEL

JAMSHED QADIR

 KHAN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN

HAJI FIDA HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

20400038

20400020

20400002

20400042

LAHORE

LAHORE

VEHARI

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR MEDICINE   -  (BS-19)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

4 Case #  51F2017

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

TARIQ SULEMAN

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR MAJEED BABAR

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD MANZOOR

MUHAMMAD AFTAB

AZFAR FAROGH

MUHAMMAD HANIF

DR SAIMA NASREEN

ISRAR UL HAQUE

QURATUL AIN TAHIRA

MUHAMMAD SULEMAN

ABDUL MAJEED

SHEIKH MANZOOR ELAHI

MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD

FAROGH JALIL

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

AHMAD DIN

CH. ABDUL HAQUE

MUHAMMAD IKRAM HASHMI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

20400018

20400004

20400030

20400034

20400001

20400008

20400033

20400012

20400027

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SIALKOT

GUJRAT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR MEDICINE   -  (BS-19)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

4 Case #  51F2017

14

15

IMRAN MAHFOOZ KHAN

RAFFAD

MUHAMMAD AZIM MAHFOOZ KHAN

MIR MUHAMMAD ASIM

10

11

20400003

20400028

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MUHAMMAD SAEED UZ ZAMAN

AFTAB JAMIL

JAVED IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ARIF MAHMOOD

UZMA BANO

ASIF MEHMOOD

DR FARAH SADIQ

AMINA HUSNAIN

ABDUL SATTAR

MOHAMMAD ZAMAN KHAN

JAMIL HASSAN

JAM SHAH MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

NAZIR AHMED

ABDUL HAMID

DR MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN

IMAM BAKHSH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

20400005

20400013

20400015

20400016

20400019

20400021

20400023

20400024

20400043

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

R.Y. KHAN

MULTAN

MULTAN

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


