PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR MEDICINE - (BS-19)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 51F2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	20400038	1	AMBREEN BUTT ABDUL WAKEEL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	20400020	2	SABEEN JAMSHED JAMSHED QADIR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	20400002	3	DUR MUHAMMAD KHAN KHAN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	20400042	6	SAMINA FIDA (Selected against HAJI FIDA HUSSAIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	20400018	4	TARIQ SULEMAN MUHAMMAD SULEMAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	20400004	5	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR MAJEED BABAR ABDUL MAJEED	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	20400030	7	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD MANZOOR SHEIKH MANZOOR ELAHI	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	20400034	8	MUHAMMAD AFTAB MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	20400001	9	AZFAR FAROGH FAROGH JALIL	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	20400008	10	MUHAMMAD HANIF MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
7	20400033	11	DR SAIMA NASREEN AHMAD DIN	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
8	20400012	12	ISRAR UL HAQUE CH. ABDUL HAQUE	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED	
9	20400027	13	QURATUL AIN TAHIRA MUHAMMAD IKRAM HASHMI	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR MEDICINE - (BS-19)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 51F2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
10	20400003	14	IMRAN MAHFOOZ KHAN MUHAMMAD AZIM MAHFOOZ KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
11	20400028	15	RAFFAD MIR MUHAMMAD ASIM	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	20400005	MUHAMMAD SAEED UZ ZAMAN MOHAMMAD ZAMAN KHAN	LAHORE	FAIL			
2	20400013	AFTAB JAMIL JAMIL HASSAN	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL			
3	20400015	JAVED IQBAL JAM SHAH MUHAMMAD	R.Y. KHAN	FAIL			
4	20400016	MUHAMMAD ARIF MAHMOOD MUHAMMAD SHAFI	MULTAN	FAIL			
5	20400019	UZMA BANO NAZIR AHMED	MULTAN	FAIL			
6	20400021	ASIF MEHMOOD ABDUL HAMID	R.Y. KHAN	FAIL			
7	20400023	DR FARAH SADIQ DR MUHAMMAD SADIQ	LAHORE	FAIL			
8	20400024	AMINA HUSNAIN MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN	LAHORE	FAIL			
9	20400043	ABDUL SATTAR IMAM BAKHSH	D.G. KHAN	FAIL			

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR MEDICINE - (BS-19)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 51F2017

Sr.		Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
INC	<u>. NO.</u>	<u> 140.</u>	Father 5 Name			<u>immornies</u>

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.